
A€knowledgement Number:643O74O41251125 Date of filing : 25-Nov-2025

INDIAN INCOM E TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

lwhere the data of the Return of lncome in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-
filed and verifiedl

3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR.5, ITR-6, ITR.7

(Please see Rule 12 of the lncome-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Yea r

2025-26

. PAN ABITM1836H

MODI REALITY POCHARAM LLP

5-4-187/3AND4,3RDFLooR,SoHAMMANSIoN,N4GRoAD,sEcUNDERABAD,36.Telangana,9l.INDIA,
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Current Year business loss, if anY

Total lncome

Book Profit unde. MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total lncome under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payable

lnterest and Fee PaYable

Totaltax, interest and Fee Payable

Taxes Paid

(+

2

3

4

5

6

1

8

9

1

1A

10

11

4,97,160

0

4 ,97 ,L60

1,55,114

0

1,55,114

3,13,664
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Additional Tax and interest payable l2

Tax and interest Paid
13

(+) Tax Payable /G) Refundable (12-13) 14

This return has been digitally signed by 50HAl'l MODI in the capacity of

officer to6 .222 .231 .r3 4

19:46:45 54I953218203CN=Cap ricorn 5ub CA for lndividual DSC

2022,oU=Certifying AuthoritY. O=Cap ricorn ldentity Services Pvt Ltd.,C=lN

(-) 1.58,550

0

0

0

Principal

0

0

25-Nov-2025

System Generated

Earcode/QR code ]ilHHffiffil+Jtiflrfi]il|
A81FM1836H056430740412511250ab22554f 25f e6d3d3918brcf37b3f 15343f dof 5

DSC Sl.No & lssuer 3097367 &

Accreted lncome as per section 115TD

AdditionalTax payable u/s 115TD

lnterest payable u/s 1I5TE

having PAN ABN4PM6725H from lP address

oo t'lOT SEND THls ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO cPc, BENGALURU



: 5-4-187 /3 And 4,3rd Floor, Soham Mansion, M G Road, Secunderabad,
Telangana-500003

: FIRM (LIMITED LtABtLtTy) tusessment year : ZO25 _ 2O26: WARD 11(4),HYDERABAD Financial year : 2024 -2025: o7/o3/2o78
: 8978744447
: ebanking@modiproperties.com
: Accrual
: Yes Bank
: 500532002
: YES80000097

: Begumpet, Secundrabad
: OO97 637 OOOO244I
: ORIGINAL

: AIS: 18-09-2025 07:56 pM

18-09-2025 07:58 pM
: 04-10-2025 01:45 pM

TIS : 18-09-2025 07:55 pM 25AS :

Computation Date

Name Of Assessee
PAN

Office Address

: Modi Reality pocharam UJ
: AB|FM1836H

Name Of Bank
MICR CODE

IFSC CODE

Address
Account No.
Return
lmport Date

Status
Ward No
D.O.t.
Mobile No.
EmailAddress
Method Of Accounting

Profits And Gai ns From OrP rofession

Modi Rea ltv Pochara Llo
Profit Before Tax As per profit And Loss Account

Less :

lnterest On Bank Fdr
Allowed Depreciation

me From Other
lnterest From Time-deposit
Total

Gross Total lncome
Total lncome
Total lncome Rounded Off U/s 28SA

Tax On Rs. 497,160 @ 30%

Add: Health And Education Cess @ 4%

Less Tax Deducted At Source
Section 194a: Other lnterest
Section 194-ia: Tds On Sale Of lmmovable property

Refundable

78,906
45,597
23,770

1,150 L,49,523

4,26,538

3,7t,724

1,26,031

1,26,O31
78,906 -2,A4,937

3,7!,!24

1,26,031

4,97,7s5
4,97,760

L,49,148

12,604
3,01,050 3,L3,664

-1,58,550

(1,s8,sso)

Genius: lncome-Iax Computati on of MODI REALITY POCHARAM LLP

COMPUTATION OF TOTAI. INCOME

Add :

Depreciation Disallowed
Disallowed U/s 37
Disallowed LJls 40
Disallowed U/s 438

4,97 ,155

5,7 6,067

1-26,031

7,49,t48
5,966

t,55,114

COMPUTATION OF TAX ON TOTAI. INCOME



Details of Tax Dedu

FIXED ASSETS

cted at Source on lncome other than Salary

Deta ils of Tax Deducted at Source on Sale of lmmovable u/s l94tA

At.towE D/DTSAU_OWED U/s 40

ALTOWED /DrsAtLowED u 438

vt G

OISAILOWED Uls 37

-oF tcE
INTEREST FROM TIME-DEPOSIT

Addrtion
o1/O4/2024

More than 180
Days

(Eefore

0+10-24)

Deduction
Particulars

Total
Rate

Dep for the yJ
3L/O3la0z'

Rs Rs. Rs. Rs.
MOTOR CAR 5,26,037.80 0.00 0.00 0.00Total 7.805,2 78,905.67s,25,O37.ao 7,732.\30.00 0.00 0.00 5,26,or7,@ 78,90S.5' 1,17,132.73

ur
sl.
No.

Tax Deduction
Account lyumbea

frAN) of the
Deductor

Name of the Deducd Amount paid

/crcdited
Total tax
deduded

BlFTax Amount
claimed for

this year

C/Ffax

MUMYO2O84F

194A : Other tnterest
BANYES ( LIMITED

1,26,031 12,504 12,6M NitGrahd Total r,26,O31 12,6U L2,ffi
EE

-E
Sr. TDS

Certi6cate

Number

Name of Deductor PAN of
Deductor

Acknowledge
lheht Number

Total
Trahsaction

Amount

Trdnsaction

Date
TDS

Deposited

,/ rDs 8/F

Date of
Deposit

Date of
Deductioh

TD5

Credit
Claimed

hands
HOGI.TOA THAR UN KUMAR

VAD!Al(ONDA
AUPV7733P 4LO9771731 55,72,OO0

2

29/07 /2024 55,720 19/oB/202i
sanrtoaattl

29/o7/202i 55,720
AMSPJOO25G 4L15597212 59,59,000 24lLo/2o2i 59,590 u/1 24 s9 90

3 HTTDJCA ODIHOUSING PRIVATE
UMITED

AADCMS906D Ar14237576 53,97,0OO

4
2a/o9no24

HT5I-UXA
53,970 11/10/2024 28/09/2024

TTACH ORA HARSEK BA
63,970

BMIPB4603H 59,59,000 76/10/2024 s9,590 M/1112024 76/10/2024 59,590
5 HTOXITA MODI HOUSJNG PRIVATE

UIVITED
AqocDtsso6D At 14238243 62,19,000 28/09/2024 62,190 7?/70/2024 28/os/2024 62,190

Grahd Total 3,01,06,000 3,01,060 3,01,050

Particula rs Assessment

Yeal Amount (Rs.l

Disallowed

Amount (Rs.)

Allowed

Amount (Rs.)

Balance
Non Deduction Of Tds 2025-26 21,770

23,770Total
23,770 23,770

Particulars Assessm€rt
Year

Disallowed
Amount (Rs. Amount (RsJ

Allowed

Amount (Rs.l
Balance

Professional Tax 2025-26 1,150
1 150Total

1,150 1,150

Sr. No. Particulars
L AmountTOS nterest nda Late fee

45,697Total
45,697.O0

Sr No

1
Partlcular

DF NTER EST FR OM BANYES LIK M ITED

7,26,O37
Genius: lncome-Tax Computation of MODIREALITY POCHARAM LI.P

TI D

Less than 18O-
Days

lon or After
0+70-24)

Rs.

Rs. Rs,

1

HTSSTIA

AL1557r)42,!

Amourt



Total

1,25,031

Details of T lnformation Summa

EALANCE

s. N.

(1)

lnrormation Category lnaome Head

12

Proaess€d
Value

7 (s)

Oerived
Value

As pe.
Comput don/

TR
lnterest from deposh

Difrerence

17l=OtherSource 194A

As per 2645 Difrerenae

7,26,031.n t,26,O31.m :.,ze,o:r.oo Nrl 1,26,031.00 Nit
2 sale ofhnJ or bulldlht CapitalGain 194rA z,ss,r+,soo.o

0
28114soo.0

0
0.00

0

7,83,14,5m.o

0

3,o1,06,oo0.o :,or,oe,mo.o
0

3 Recelpts from transfer of
immovable

o

3 ,o1,06,ooo.o 3,01,06,0m.0

04 gu5iness raEeipts
0.00 0.00 3 ,21,65,332.@ -3,27,65,332.

00
0.00 -3,21,65,332.

00
6STtqhover

& lossProfit 2,55,35,670.0

0 0

2,55,95,670.0 3,21,65.332.m -65,69,662.00 0.006 -3,21,65,332.

00
GSTpurahases Profit & Loss 3,74,56,04S.0

0
3,74,66,0!.5.O

0
3,67 ,OL,1 79.Oo 7,U,326.00

7 Purahase ot
units of mutual funds 1,99,990.0o 1,99,990.00

2025

Panners'/ Members
B.Anand (umar

'capital

Karunaka. Reddy

Modi & Modi Reatty Hyderabad
h,t. Ltd

Loah fuhds

Sccuted Loans

Rupee l-oahs from Others
Mahindra And Mahihdra
Fihancial Services car Loan

Tata Caplta I Financial Services
t-td

Unseaurcd toar!
Rupee toans from Others

Other payables
Advance f rolh Custorners

Audit Fees payable

Electricity Bills payable

Expenses Card Advances payable

GST Payable

ProfessionalTax

Flred Aisctt
Gross Block

Less: oeprecjation

lnvestmehts

4,U,67,5L7 Short-tcnn lnvastrnents

7,61,37,444

1,09,92,660

1,93,43,,t13

2,1A,76,577

9,76,17,717

5,26,038

78,906

Mutrral funds
Curent Aasets, Loans and
Adydnces

4,41,132

2,00,000

27,61,7N

10,900

22,O8,O5,074

74,36,345lg_(r-.nt l,iabilities and provisions
cL.dttiebilides
Sundry Creditors (Others)

lhcome reaeived in advahce

Culrent Ass€tl

lnventoales

72,31,512 Work-in-progress

aorporate and otheas

Balance with Revenue Authorlties

Suhdry Debto.s (Othersl
Gsh .nd B.nk galdtcrs
Balance with bank
Gsh-ln-hand
Other Current Assets

TDS Reaeivable frorn Mahindra
& Mahlndra Fihancials€Mces

loahs and Adyanccs
Advan(es recoverable in cash or in
kind or for value to be reaeiv,ed
Deposits,loans and advances to

2,59,299

69,72,273

5,25,1,1,381

40,o00

25,993

16,457

2,350

6,44,994

20,65,555
7

48,08,168

3,85,000

1,99,911

abllities Amount

lRs.)
Assets Atnount

Genius:lncome- Tax Compu tation of MODI REALITY POCHARAM LLP

53,93,079

Section

(3) (41

Susiness

securities ahd

39,534



Salary Payabte

Stafi Cornmission pay.ble

TDS Payable

ooeninr tnventot
To Opening sto.k of Work in

progress

To Purchases
To oirect wages
Dlr€ct erpcnsils
To Othea direct expenses

Iabour Charges

3,42,652 6,32,2L,26r 74,27,75,5s7

MODI REATITY POCHARAM TLP

MANUFACTU RING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

1,79,102

60,800

96,18,349

24,60,509

63,00,,133

nterest on Construction Finance

Other Direct ExFrense

TRADING ACCO UNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR

TOTAL
23,7.(},59,580

23,70,51s8o

Paadar,rlars Amou
Par6culars Amouht

18,62,66,335

3,67,O1,779
17,51,065

1,83,79,391 By Cort of Gooda produ.ed

By Work-in-pro8ress

CloslnrStocl

TOTAL

22,OA,0s,o24

2,23,8,/a6

10 TOTAL
510

Amounl
Paiti.ulars ArnounlTo cost of Goods prod{aed

To cross Proflt 2,23,03,4a6
98,6r,845 By Sale of services

3,21,65,332TOTAI-
1,65,332 TOTAL

3,21,65,332

To Salaries and wages
Tc ^.hus
I\r,y other behefit to ehployees

in respect ofwhich an
expenditure has been incu,red

To Workmen and staff welfare
expenSes

To Sales promotioh including
publictty {other than
advertisement)

Connlsslon
To Paid to Others

THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH,2025

By 6ross profit
Othe.lnaom.
By lnterest income

12,A9,665

95,190

28,821
2,617

77,9A5

98,61,ti16

1,2A,2sL

tsotcssional / Coftuttanav Fees /
D€€ for Technical ServL€s
To Paid to Others

84,000 14,68.855

59,642

26,A9,273

9,200

49,08,618

To Conveyance expenses
To Audit Fee
To Other expenses

lnterest Expense
Bahk Charges
Bad Debts Written Off

LegalExpenses

Misc. Expenses

News Paper & periodi.als

48,600
40,o00

8,s62

31

7,370

32,A6

Partidrla.s Amount

{Rs.
Paaticulaas Amo0nt

Genius: lncome-Jax Computation of MODI REALITY POCHARAM tLP

TOTAI

Partiaulars

Office Expehses



Retistration Charges

Repairs rnd Maintenance

Statutory Interest and penahies

Oepreciadon and amoritisation
.t Profit

Provision for current tax
Balance carried to Balahae
Sheet ln pa.the/s aacount

23,045

33,,+43

45,697 2,60,465
To

78,9M
4,26,538

To 8y Net p.ofit

SOHAM MODI
(Principal Officer)

1,58,948

2,57,590

TOTAI-

4,26,$a

TOTAI.

Genius: lncome-Tax Computation of MODt REALITY POCHARAM LTP



c&- K0M & C0
INDIA Chartered Accou ntants

To the Partners ofModi Realty Pocharam LLP [LLP IN:AAM-1856]

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Modi Realty Pocharam LLP' which comprise the balance

sheet at March 31't 2025, 
"nO 

tt 
"-ptonf'na 

loss account for the year then ended' and notes to the

iinancial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

Inouropinion,theaccompanyingfinancialstatementsgiveatrueandfairviewofthefinanCialposition

"i,f* 
.,i,iry ,lr, fr4r..fl gi, z0Z S]"nJ oita finan.tat p"iiormance for the year then ended,in. accordance

with the Accounting standards issueauy ttre lnstituie of chartered Accountants of India IlcAlJ.

Basis for OPinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued-by ICA] Our

responsibilitiesunderthose,tandu.d,arefurtherdescribedintheAuditor,sResponsibilitieSforthe
Audit of the Financial statements section of our report. we are independent of the entity in accordance

*i r, irr" 
"trri.a 

*qui."m"nts thui rre relevant to our audit of the financial statements in lndia, and we

havefulfiIledourottreretnicatresponsibili.i",inaccordancewiththeserequirements.Webelievethat
if.," arait evidencewe have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion'

ResponsibilitiesofManagementandThoseChargedwithGovernancefortheFinancialstatements

Management is responsible for the preparation and flair presentation of the financia] statements in

u.loit"n." with the aforesaid Accounting Standards, and for such internal control as management

determines is necessary to enauie th" p.""pa.rtion of financial statements that are free from material

misstatement, whether due to fraud or error'

In r)renarins the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entity's abiliry to

;;ri',,;l; ;;:;;id.""."i", aii.i"rirg, as appiicable, matters relared ro soing concern and usins rhe soins

concern basis of accounting unless-management either intends to liquidate the entity or to cease

operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so

Thosechargedwithgovernanceareresponsible[oroverseeingtheentiry,sfinancialreportingprocess.

Audito/s Responsibitities for the Audit ofthe Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole

are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's repolt that

ir.r"o-", 
"r. 

opinion. Rearonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an

audit conducied in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists'

Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and aie consirlered material il individually or in the

,gg.;"i", ,h"y ."uld reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the

basis of these financial statements'

:ct-rndei;ba: /
,.__/^tPranay Mehta 'r rl.;

Partner
Membership.233650
UDIN : 252 3365b BnmrjFT Zlq 3
Place: Hyderabad
Datet 30109 /2025

1st Floor, Soham Mansion, 54-18713 & 4, M.c. Road, Ranigunj, Secunderabad - 500 003. (T.S.)
Mobile : 9700076877 E-mail : pranay@kgmco.in Website : www.kgmco.in

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

For KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No.015353S

6

.l.v,/'
'/'/ ,n!

t't-s



MODI REATTY FOCHARAM LlP
Ltp tN : AAM-1856

Stet€ment ol Assets & UaHlitreE as at 3lst Marsh 2O2S

No
Particulars

As per our report of even date
For KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registmtion No.olS35:tS

CA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233650
(Pannerl

Place: Hyde.abad
Date: j6l6ql2a y{
uDr,{; xi23i6i Dlny'l/IeT 31qZ

(Amount in Rs.

For and on behalf ofthe partners
M/s. MOD| REAtTy POCHARAM u-p

Soham Satish Modi
Designated partner

DIN:00S22546

Anand Ku
Designated

As at 3lst March 2025 As at 31st March 2024

1,00,000

4,63,67,577
4,42,50 ,514

32,883

4,64,67,57?

7a,76,506

18,27,155s6

4,43,50,574

2,83,82,6S8

13,8256,700
23,70,59,579 2t,14,89,A72

2,OO,OOO

22,O8,O5,o24

74,36,344

27,67,700

48,08,168

2,70,871

18,62,66,335

7,5a,o9,402

18,88,956

27,91,867

4,22,274
23,62,27,447 27,0s,78 ,834

5,26,038

3,85,000

23 70,59,579 2,.,t4 ,472

Partners, funds
(a) partners'Contribution

(b) partners, Current Account

l on-current liab ifles
(a) Long-termborrowings

Cur.ent Liabllities
(a) Trade payables

(b) Other Curent Liabilities
(c) Short Term provisions

Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and Equipment

and lntangible assets
(i) property plant and Equipment(b) long term Loans and Advances

Curent a$ets
(a) Currentinvestments
(b) lnventories
(c) Trade Receivables
(d) Cash and Bank Balances
(e) Short term loans and advances
(f) Other Current Assets

TOTA

TOT

CONTRIBUTIO N AND TIABII.ITIES

8

9

10

1l
t2
13

14

15

4

5

5
7

7

2

3

1

2

ificanrgn Acc Uo n Pol esctng o ste E

DIN: 07739
n

1,00,000

2,78,76,577

16,08,38,979
7,76,39,368

12,ro,84,M9

4,47,132
3,85,000

2

3

(
^



MODI REAI.TY POCHARAM I.TP
LlP lN : AAM-1856

I

II

rill

(Amount in Rs

For and on behalf of the partners
M/s. MOD| REAtTy POCHARAM trp

VI

v

v

As per our report of even date
For KGM & Co

Chanered Accountants
Flrm's Reglstratlon ilo.O1535:rs

CA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233550
(Partner)

Place: Hyderabad

Date:3alqlzor.t
uDr : 2123355a Byt]|ApT3q13

Satish Modi
Desitnated partner

DIN; 00522546

Anand l(umar
Designated partner

DIN:07739185

Particulars t{ote
l{o

Year Ended 31st M arch 2OZs

3,2L,65,332

7,28,257
3,27,A5,ao9

7,44,756

5,68,42,775
(3,4s,38,688)

t5,2A,497

37,492
79,28,672

78,906 
)

6,ao,77,7r3
(4,34,59,s61)

74,47,344

38,218

62,47,342

92,830
3,78,70,993

3,29,30,565

3,24,43,286

4,22,590

1,55,000
4,8'1,279

7,1,3,643
2,67,590 3,73,636

2,67,s90

74,727

74,727
2,24,782 3,73,636

Construction Cost lncurred during the year
Changes in inventories
Employee benefit Expenses

Profit/(Loss) before Taxes { -tV)
Less: Provision for Current Tax
Profit/(toss) after Tares (V_Vtl

Profit transferred to partner,s Account :

B.ANAND KUMAR

I(ARUNAKAR REDDY

Modi & Modt Realty Hyderabad A^. ttd.

Revenue from operations

Revenue (l+[)

Expenses:

otal expenses

priation

er lncome

Finance Costs

Other Expenses

Depreciation

18

19

20

2t
22

8

16

t7

53,518

53,518

1,60,554

ficas I ntr8n Accou nti Pol lcreng otess/N I

-

Statement ol profit and Loss for the year ended llst MarEh 2O2S

Year Ended 31st M arch 2024

3,22,93,583



(
MODI REAI.TY POCHARAM I.I.P

Notes rormins pa,r.r Fin","i"[:"tX;TI;:?:i" 
r""r ended 3lst March 2o2sNote - 2 partnets' Contrlbution

Note - 3 pa rtners' Current Account

(Amount in Rs.

unt in Rs

(

Name of paftner

%l

Share of
proflt/ (loss|

As at lst Aprll
20?4

duri the

Capltal
contrlbuted

Remuneratlon
for the year

lnterest fot
the year

Wthdrawals
during the

year

Share of proflt

/ Loss for the
As at 3lst

March 2O2S
1

2

3

Karunakar Reddy

H rabad pvt. ttd

I .Anand Kumar

Modi & Modi Real

20%

20%

60%

20,o00
20,000

60,000

1,00,000

20,n00

20,000
50,o00

u5Previo Year

1,00,000
1,oo,ooo

1,00,000
Name of partner

Sharr of
profit/ (tossl

As at lst Apr[
2024

duri the year

Capltal
contrlbuted

Remuneration
for the year

lnterest for
the year

Withdrawati
during the

for the f

Share of
Proflt / Loss

As at 31st
March 2O2S

I
2

3
erabad pvt Ltd

B.An and Kumar

Modi & Modi Real

Karunakar Reddy 20%

20%

60% 7,aL,73,446

L,60,57,926

L,OO,19,742
83,56,000

9,00,000

9,49,473

83,s6,000

4,42,50',5t4

53,518

53,518

1,60,5s4,.,o2,os,4ti 7,92,83 ,473

7,6L,7t,444
7,O9,72,660

Previous Yeat (PY

3,68,46 7a,8 83,55,@o 2,67,59070,30,ooo 4,63,67,517
3,73,635 4,42,so,514

(

A.(__./

Sr. No,

Sr. No.



MODI REAIW POCHARAM TI"P

-. u.p tN: AAM-I8S6
t{otes forming part of Financial Statements for the year ended 3lst March 2OZ54to nt-term bo

5 Trade Payables

a.l Trade payables ageing schedule
As at 31st March 2025

As at 31st Ma tch 2024

(Amount in Rs.)
Particulars

As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st March
2024

(Sold and Unsold tnventory)of the Niligiri Heights

(Secured Against Receivables

rial Services Car Loan
vx0

Mahindra And Mahindra Financ
aruthaSwiftred inst M

Project)

red Loan
From Banks

-Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd
69,72,273

2,59,299

2,34,35,785

3,59,500
Total (A)

72,31,s12 2,37,95,2a6

Advances from Related parties
s and advances

Unsecured Loans
Loans and
Other loan 6,44,994 1o,87,373

35,o0,000Total B)
6,44,994 4s,a7 373

(A+B)
7A,76,506

Ar at 31st March
2025

As at 31st March
2024

Particulars

enterprises

ota Ud es of m ic ro sm a ne flseserp
Tota nOusta d n duesE of c ed itors otheI th na m acro nd

2,78,76,577 7,76,39 ,368
Total

2,18,7 6,577 7,76,39 ,358

for followiOutstand
ent

periods from due ofdate

Particulars

Less than 1
yeal

1-2 yeaB 2-3 years More than 3
years

Total

1,33,29,328 85,47,249
2,78,76 ,577

iii. Disputed dues _ MSME
dues - Othersiv. Dis uted

i. MSME

ii. Others

Total
1,33,29,328 85,47,249

2,18,76,577

outstandi lor fo per ods from date of

Particulars

L€ss than I
yeat

1-2 years 2-3 years More than 3
years

Total

iii. Disputed dues - MSME
ues - Othersiv. Disputed d

i, MSME

ii. Others
2,53,651

otal

1,76,39,368

7,73,85 ,717 2,53,6s1
1,t6,39,368

'l A ccoz

AE.
A 5 l.lo. *

e
.und3iabaC

Total

small

Oustanding and

due

7,73,85,777



MODI REATTY POCHARAM tLP
-. U-p tN : AAM-1856
Notes formint part of Financial Statrements for the year ended 31st March 2025

6
(Amount in Rs.lOther Curent Liabilities

7 Short Term Provisions

term Loans ard Advances

LC Cunent investments

11 lnyentories

9

Particulars
As at 31st March

2025
As at 31st Ma.ch

2024

R
Revenue pendi

Staff Commission payable
Salary payable

Advance from Customers

ition

TDS payable

GST Payable

Audit Fees payable

Electricity Bills payable
Expenses card Advances pavable
Professionalfax

3,42,652

16,451

40,000

39,534

25,993

2,350

60,800

7,79,702
6,25,74,387

9,76,77 ,7 77

2,2A,895

7,46,887

49,500

55,599

113
23,950

7,63,372
1,80,97,783

70,23 ,77,'t57
Total

'979
16,08,38 1

Particulars
As at 31st March

202s
As at 31st March

2024TaProvr nsto rfo ncome

32,883
otal

32,883

Particulars
As at 31st March As at 31st Marct

2024
Sec urity Deposits
Other its 2,00,000

1,85,000
2,00,000

1,85,000
otal

3,85 3,85,qr0

Particula.s
As at 31st March

2025
As at 31st March

2024
nvestments n funds

2,00,000
Total

2,00,000

Pafticulars
As at 31st March

2025
As at 31st March

2024

(2,13,o3 ,487

18,62,66,335

5,68,42,!75

(2,46,77 ,551)

Construction cost incurred during the year

-Lonstruction 
Cost recognised as per pOCM

TE WP

lnventories

Opening Wtp

Less:

Closi

22,o8
'o5,o24 78, 62,66,335

"(_
AL

2025

mutual

74,28,06,774

6,80,77,773

E.l(c

eiabaC il)'

/I



MODI REAI.TY POCHAMM ILP
ttP lt{ : AAM-1856

Notes forming part of Financial Statements for the year ended 3lst March 2025

12 Trade Receivables

13 Cash and Bank Balances

14 Short term loans and adyames

15 Other Current Assets

(Amount in Rs.)

bk

Farticulars As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st March
2024

s4,45,980 95,80,900
54,45 980 95,80,900

79,90,364 I,O2,28,502
19,90,364 7,02,28,502

Outstandlng for a perlod less than 6 months from the date they are due for recetpt
Secured and Considered Good
Unsecured and Considered Good

Outstanding for a perlod erceeding 6 months from the date they are due for receipt
Secured and Considered Good
Unsecured and Considered Good

Total
74,36,!4 1,9a,o9,42

Particl|lars As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st March
2024

On Current Accounts
Fixed Deposits

Cash on hand

lentsand Cash

2,a9323
77,76,333

7,OL,445 1,08

2,96,252
L4,83,978

Total
21,67 100 18 9s6

Particulars As at 31st Ma.ch
2025

As at 31st March
2024OrS, Contractors and Suppliers

Other loans and Advan ce5

Advances to VenJ
Advances to Staff 43,95,056

1,76,a20

2,95,292

2L,37,560

77,427

42,880Total
48,08,168 21,91,867

Particulars As at 31st March
202s

As at 31st March
2024

10,900

7,99,977 4,22,274

R eceivable from aM h dran M& hia land Fi nanc al Servi€es
8a ance it reveh Un Aue oritth es
otal

2,to,a77 4,22,274

llo
-rrn lieq.l lo.

726

ialr2C
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MODI REALTY POCHARAM tLP

Notes rorminr part 
"r 

r,"r"",itLill#,11ffi year ended 3rst March 2o2s
Note No - 8. property. plant and Equlpment and lntangtble assets

(ll property plant and Equipment (Amount ln Rs.l

As at 3lst March 2025

As at 31st March 2024

@-

Sl.No.

1

Name of the Assert

Maruti Swift

WDV as on 1st
Aprll 2024

5,26,038

Additions 0efore
30'l09l2024

Add itions

After
30lO912024

Total

5,26,038

Rate of
Depreciation

1,s%

Amount of
Deprecletion

WDV as on 31st
March 2025

current Yeai- _ 5,26,038
5,26,038 78,906 _ 4,47,132

Sl.No.

7

Name of the Asset

Maruti Swift
Current Year

6,18,868

WDV as on lst
April 2023

Additions Before
tol09l2023

Additions
After

30l09l2023
Total

6,18,868 7s%

Rate of
Depreciation

92,830

Amount of
Depreciation

WDV as on 31st
March 2024

5,26,038

5,26,038
6,18,868 _ 6,18,868 92,E30

-I{. r-r'
\\, \\

I::l'):)
r.,abd/;t,

-/t,'/

78,906 4,47,1,32



MODI REATTY POCHARAM tTP
ILP lN : AAM-1856

Notes formlng part of Flnancial Statements for the year ended 31st March ZO2S

16 Reyenue rrom operations
(Amount in Rs.)

17 Other lncome

18 Construction Cost hcurred during the year

19 Cha ln inventories

20E loyee benefit

Particulars Ye.r End€d :Usr
March 2025

Year Ended 31st
March 2024Revenue Re ised as per pOCM

3,21,65,332 1,27,85 ,809Total
3,2t,65,332 3,27,85,809

Particulars Year Cnded 31st
March 2025

Year Ended 3lst
March 2024lnterest on FD

lnterest on loans
lnterest on lncome Tax Refund

1,26,031

2,220
7,43,207

1,549Total
7,28,251 1,44,756

Particulars
Year Ended 31st

March 2025
Year Ended 31st

March 2024

Purchase of Construction Material
Labour Charges

lnterest on Construction Finance
Salaries (Direct)

Constru ction Cost lncurled

Other Direct enSe

3,67,O7,779

96,18,349

24,60,609

17,61,065

63,00,433

4,95,58,!62

52,67,113

40,70,2s7

17,15,686

75,25,900Total
5,6a,42,175 6,A0,77,1t!

Particulars
Y€ar Ended 31st

March 20:15

Year Ended 31st
Ma.ch 2024Opening Wtp (t)

dAd Constru ctton n rrCU ded rlu a fng ye
5Les Construct on ec tsen dog e Prp CM

o5tcl WPng

18,52,66,335

5,6A,42,775
(2,23,O3,487)

22,o8,05,024

74,28,06,774

6,80,77 ,Lt3
2,46,r7,5s7)

18,62,66,335cha lnnges lnventories of work- n-progress t-t (3,45,38,588 (434,s9,s61

Particulars
Yeat Ended 31st

March 2O2S

Y€ar Ended 31st
March 2OZ4

Bonus

lncentives

Staff Welfare Expenses

Salaries, wages, and other allowance
12,89,665

95,190

84,000

59,642

73,25,377

90,482

,642)
,,s,28,497 74,47,344

':;*){l
-/*Y/c9Z

AY

(e Reg. No.
C

cost the
Cost as

39,L27



MODI REATW POCHARAM ttP
LlP lN : AAM-18S6

Notes forming part of Financiar statements for the year ended 31st March zo25

21 Finance Costs

22 Other Expenses

Particulars
Year Ended 3tst

March 2025
Year Ended 31st

March 2024lnterest Expense

-On Bank Loan

Bank Cha es
28,827

2,677
38,218

Total
11,492 38,2r8

Paniculars
Year Ended 31st

March 2025
Year Ended 3lst

March 2024

8,562

31

7,370

32,840
49,08,618

26,89,213

23,M5
13,M3
49,645

77,985

9,200

48,600

50,021

57,063

50,600

2,500

7,5a,675
4,36,000

72,236

22,503

8,280

30,938

32,27,a93

19,79,745

61,309

94,579

LegalExpenses

Misc. Expenses

News Paper & Periodicals
Office Expences

Professional and Consultancy Charges
Promotion Expenses

lRegistration Charges

Repairs and Maintenance
Statutory lnterest and penalties

Total

GST Payment (RCM)

Hoardings

Bad Debts Written Off
Commission

Conveyance

Firm ProfessionalTax

78,88,612 61,92,342

Audit Fees
Year Ended 31st

March 2025
Year Ended 31st

March 2024

40,000

Payments to the auditor ai
a. Statutory Auditor
b. Tax Auditor

Total
40,(xro 55,m0

otalOther se5 79,2A,612 62,47,342

,\

Ar

(Amount in Rs.l

11Ct)91s:
\Y\

Jo \ri J

/

55,000

v
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MODI REATIY POCHARAM TTP

Notes formint part of Fi 
LtP lN : aaM-1855

nancial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2025
Other Disclosures

The percehtage of work completed under the project upto 31_3 -2025 is 43.45% Which is determined with

f o

reference to the proportion of project cost incurred for workthe estimated total cost of project. The details of revenue runder:

Expe nses not supported by external evidences a

Balances standing to debivcredit to various ac

classification.

The LLp has re-classified & regrouped previous

performed upto Balance Sheet date bear toecogni2ed and cost recognized accordingly is as

{Amount in Rs.)

s taken as certified and authenticated by the management.

counts are subject to confirmation

(ii)

(iii)

v(iv)
year figures to conform to the current year,g

As per our report of even date
For KGM & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Retistration No.0153535

";j'"1llxi",H,i*,fi JilT;
7

lo
\r \cLUrrce'i;bedli

t-\,_../'^..
CA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233650
(Partner)

Place: Hyderabad

'am 
Satish Modi

Designated partner
DtN: 00522545

Anand Kumar
Desitnated partner

DIN: 07739186

Pa rticulars
FY 202+25 FY 2023-24Est m ta ed Cost

76 7 3,5 5 50 9 57 75 53 905
the ar

Co n Uc drred u
5 68 42 1 75 6,80,77,113

Cu m U tia VE cost
33 4 6576,2 72 6 43 091

POCM%

43.45% 36.02%

the year
R even U e reco n etz d d ftu n

3,21,65 ,332 3,27,85 ,809ized
Uc m U la tive R eve Un e re

74,75,s5 ,927 11,53,90,595
Cost re zecogn d d ur n th e ryea

2,23,03 ,487 2 7,46 7 155ized
Cu m laU tiVE

1I 61 17 42,2 8,93,67,755
G ro5S tProfi f z de ud n ethng arye

98,61 ,845 81,68,257
Cu m u lative G ross rofitp re tzcogn d

3 5 84 684 2,60,22,839open n P

1 268, 55 335 7441 ,28 7o6,
c os Png

22 8,0 50 20 4 87 62 66 335

ition
R eve n ue Pe nd forng

9,76,7 7,717 01, 3 71,2 75 7

Date:36164l2gay
uDrN: 2r233drD Bl,lHApi <q1 z

Reg. Ilo.

\

Cost


